3
Basic Version	 5
Features	 5
Description	 5
Technical data	 6
Loads, forces and moments	 7
Cushioning diagram	 8
Installation tips for use with external guide	 8

4xØFD
FX
FW
2
x
F
F
Z
LS + Stroke
LT + Stroke
XL +  Stroke
XM + Stroke
Foot mountings
Ø [mm] t L LC ØLD LE LF LH LJ LK LX LY LS LT XL XM Order no.
16 2.3 14.8 8.8 — 5.2 6 14 16 - 2 33 42 109.6 79 121.6 96.6 PDC15-LB*
20 3 28 18 6.2 — 10 23 19 4 30 43 151 85 171 121 PK1A20-LB*
25 3 35 23 7 — 12 30 24 6 46 62 166 ** 222 ** PK1A25-LB*
32 3 35 23 7 — 12 30 30 0 46 62 179 ** 203 ** PK1A25-LB*
40 3 36 24 7 — 12 30 35 5 46 62 198 ** 254 ** PK1A40-LB*
Ø 16 mm Ø 20 - 40 mm
** Inside foot mounting is not possible.
Ø 16 mm Ø 20 - 40 mm
LS + Stroke
Flange mountings
Ø [mm] F Ø FD FW FX FY FZ T LS Order no.
16 5.2 - 42 33 - 20 2.3 92 PDC15-FH*
20 - 6 52 40 20 32 3 115 PK1A20-FH*
25 - 7 80 64 28 44 5 120 PK1A25-FH*
32 - 7 80 64 28 44 5 133 PK1A25-FH*
40 - 7 80 64 28 44 5 150 PK1A40-FH*
Material: galvanised steel
* The mountings are supplied in pairs.
Material: galvanised steel
* The mountings are supplied in pairs.
Foot mounting outside
Foot mounting inside
Ø 16 - 40 mm
Only Ø 16 and 20 mm
11
Order code examples:
- P1ZM016SAN0100B	 	 	Ø 16 mm, stroke 100 mm, supplied with hexagonal nuts on each end cap.
- P1ZM020SAN1000WFBN	 	Ø 20 mm, stroke 1000 mm,  with foot mounting at both end caps.
Basic cylinder (15 digits) With option (18 digits)
P 1 Z M 0 1 6 S A N 0 8 5 0 W F M N
Piston diameter
016 Ø 16 mm

Electronic Sensor
Series  P8S
23
Position sensing
N without
L Al-profile without magnetic switch
S 2 Reed switches,
0.3 m with M8 connector, snap in
C 2 Reed switches,
3 m flying leads
K 2 Electronic sensors PNP
0.3 m with M8 connector, snap in
H 2 Electronic sensors PNP
3 m flying leads
Order code examples:
- P1ZM016TCN0100B	 Cylinder guided version -Ø 16 mm, stroke 100 mm, with air connection at one end and
elastomeric bumpers.
- P1ZM020GHN1000WNBL		 Cylinder guided version -Ø 20 mm, stroke 1000 mm, with air connection on both sides,
with two hydraulic shock absorbers 	and profile rail for magnetic switches.
End of stroke cushioning
C with elastomeric bumpers
H with two hydraulic